South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 24, 2024, 06:20:04 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2186 (Rat #0347, Act #0316 of 1984) General Bill, By H.H. Keyserling, W.D. Arthur, B. Campbell, W.N. Cork, V.L.

Crocker, M.L. Eargle, H.E. Pearce, A.V. Rawl, J.H. Toal, Washington, M.H. Westbrook and J.M. White

Similar (H 2315)
A Bill to amend Chapter 35 of Title 12, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to retail license sales and use taxes,

by adding Article 6 so as to levy a sales tax of two percent of the gross proceeds on the rental of transient accommodations, to

provide the manner in which the funds generated by the tax may be expanded and provide a formula by which the funds are

distributed to the municipalities and counties of this State.-amended title

01/12/83
01/12/83
03/03/83

03/10/83
03/16/83
03/16/83
03/16/83
03/17/83
03/17/83
03/23/83
03/23/83
03/23/83
04/20/83
05/03/83
05/11/83
05/12/83
05/17/83
05/18/83
05/19/83
05/24/83
05/25/83
11/08/83
01/11/84
02/01/84
02/02/84
02/07/84
02/08/84
02/09/84
02/14/84
02/15/84
02/22/84
02/23/84
02/23/84
02/23/84
03/01/84
03/14/84
03/15/84
03/20/84
03/21/84
03/21/84
03/21/84
03/27/84
03/28/84
04/03/84

House
House
House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-294

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-294
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-1283

Objection by Rep. Blackwell, Ogburn & Sheppard HJ-146
Special order, set for after consideration of H-2657 (under H-2684) HJ-1526
Amended HJ-1549

Debate interrupted HJ-1564

Amended HJ-1585

Read second time HJ-1589

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1644

Introduced and read first time SJ-779

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-780

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1063

Debate interrupted SJ-1200

Debate interrupted SJ-1321

Debate adjourned SJ-342

Debate interrupted SJ-1373

Debate interrupted SJ-1395

Debate interrupted SJ-1425

Debate interrupted SJ-1439

Debate interrupted SJ-1441

Debate interrupted SJ-5

Debate adjourned SJ-342

Debate interrupted SJ-533

Debate adjourned SJ-544

Debate interrupted SJ-590

Debate interrupted SJ-608

Debate interrupted SJ-615

Debate interrupted SJ-650

Debate interrupted SJ-653

Debate interrupted SJ-719

Amended SJ-757

Read second time SJ-761

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-761
Special order SJ-844

Debate interrupted SJ-1006

Debate interrupted SJ-1054

Debate interrupted SJ-1092

Amended SJ-1108

Read third time SJ-1116

Returned SJ-1116

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2009
Ratified R 347

Signed By Governor

Page 1 of 2



. ek .
South Carolina TLegislature
May 24, 2024, 06:20:04 pm

04/03/84 Effective date 07/01/84
04/03/84 Act No. 316
04/11/84 Copies available

Page 2 of 2



