## South Carolina Legislature

May 24, 2024, 06:20:04 pm

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H\*2186 (Rat #0347, Act #0316 of 1984) General Bill, By H.H. Keyserling, W.D. Arthur, B. Campbell, W.N. Cork, V.L. Crocker, M.L. Eargle, H.E. Pearce, A.V. Rawl, J.H. Toal, Washington, M.H. Westbrook and J.M. White Similar (H 2315)

A Bill to amend Chapter 35 of Title 12, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to retail license sales and use taxes, by adding Article 6 so as to levy a sales tax of two percent of the gross proceeds on the rental of transient accommodations, to provide the manner in which the funds generated by the tax may be expanded and provide a formula by which the funds are distributed to the municipalities and counties of this State.-amended title

distributed to the municipalities and counties of this Stateamended title			
	01/12/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-294
	01/12/83	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-294
	03/03/83	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
			HJ-1283
	03/10/83	House	Objection by Rep. Blackwell, Ogburn & Sheppard HJ-146
	03/16/83	House	Special order, set for after consideration of H-2657 (under H-2684) HJ-1526
	03/16/83	House	Amended HJ-1549
	03/16/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-1564
	03/17/83	House	Amended HJ-1585
	03/17/83	House	Read second time HJ-1589
	03/23/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1644
	03/23/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-779
	03/23/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-780
	04/20/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1063
	05/03/83	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1200
	05/11/83	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1321
	05/12/83	Senate	Debate adjourned SJ-342
	05/17/83	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1373
	05/18/83	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1395
	05/19/83	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1425
	05/24/83	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1439
	05/25/83	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1441
	11/08/83	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-5
	01/11/84	Senate	Debate adjourned SJ-342
	02/01/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-533
	02/02/84	Senate	Debate adjourned SJ-544
	02/07/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-590
	02/08/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-608
	02/09/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-615
	02/14/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-650
	02/15/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-653
	02/22/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-719
	02/23/84	Senate	Amended SJ-757
	02/23/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-761
	02/23/84	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-761
	03/01/84	Senate	Special order SJ-844
	03/14/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1006
	03/15/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1054
	03/20/84	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-1092
	03/21/84	Senate	Amended SJ-1108
	03/21/84	Senate	Read third time SJ-1116
	03/21/84	Senate	Returned SJ-1116
	03/27/84	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2009
	03/28/84		Ratified R 347
	04/03/84		Signed By Governor

## South Carolina Legislature

May 24, 2024, 06:20:04 pm

04/03/84 Effective date 07/01/84

04/03/84 Act No. 316 04/11/84 Copies available